\

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Samantha Wong

Board/Commission Name:
Central Area Design Review Board

Position Title:
Design Professional

X] Appointment OR [ | Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

& Yes
|:| No

Appointing Authority:
X] city Council

|:| Mayor
|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority

Term of Position: *
4/4/2024

to

4/3/2026

U] Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Samantha is a Project Architect at GGLO.

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: | Contact Phone No.:
Magnolia 98199 Business phone # - NOT personal phone #
Background:

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed):
3/19/2024

Appointing Signatory:
Tammy J. Morales

Seattle City Councilmember

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




SAMANTHA WONG
AlA, LEED AP BD+C

EDUCATION

BA Architecture &
BS Construction Management
University of Washington, 2009

Coxswain on UW Men’s Crew
Study Abroad: Chinese University
of Hong Kong, 2007

TECHNOLOGY

AutoCAD, Revit, BIM360,
SketchUp, Rhino

Adobe CS Suite: Photoshop,
InDesign, lllustrator

MS Project, Primavera 6
Procore, Newforma

MS Office, Bluebeam

COMMUNITY
COLLABORATIONS

Seattle Chinatown Seafair
Parade 2016 & 2017
Vendor / volunteer coordination.

Seattle Design Festival 2015
Partnered with Skate Like A Girl to
create a physical 5’ x 5’ skate
stations to educate, encourage,
and communicate skate culture.

Hong Kong — Shen Zhen
Biennale 2007 — Design &
Engineering exhibition showcasing
a spanning canopy made of
interlocking structural modules.

Skanska Competition 2007

Ist place - In-patient hospital room
focused on patient well-being and
storage solutions.

EXPERIENCE

PROJECT ARCHITECT
GGLO / Dec 2019 — Dec 2023 (Seattle, Washington)
Licensed Architect with design and project management experience from
concept / design development through construction administration.
Manages collaboration between multidisciplinary and diverse project
teams and stakeholders. Technical delivery of projects inclusive of design
standards, specifications, and document control. Believes in industry
mentorship. Projects: multi-family and mixed-use retail / commercial
ranging between $2 - $15 Million.
e Prepare presentations of design concept & progress during
community outreach periods.
e Focus in construction admin, balancing field constructability
preferences with project sequencing and scheduling constraints.
e Develop office standards for construction admin and observation.
e BIM coordination and clash detection.
e Assess regulatory requirements and evaluate existing site
conditions to develop project criteria.
e Develop and document the design solution/intent, and administer
documentation of the construction process.
e Evaluate progress of construction for conformance with design
intent and regulatory requirements.
e Assist owner or stakeholders with the project management of
the financial aspects of the construction phase (pay application).

DESIGNER - LEAD CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION
KATERRA /Jan 2019 — Oct 2019 (Seattle, Washington)

Lead CA and acting project architect on multi-family garden style
complexes; also supporting 7 concurrent projects during the construction
phase. Assist with operations level team member for engineering change
management and technology. Projects valuing up to $35 Million.

PROJECT ENGINEER (QUANTITY SURVEYOR)

A ] SAVILLE / Jul 2018 — Oct 2018 (Queenstown, New Zealand)

Highly independent role with emphasis in Contracts Administration and
Cost Estimating for high-end residential construction company. Projects
valuing between $1 to $5 Million.

CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANT

MARSH & MCLENNAN / Jan 2014 — April 2018

Client-facing role supporting experts in dispute resolution via audits and
risk assessments for complex construction and engineering projects.
Project types: multi-family, commercial, transportation and industrial
valuing between $1 Million to $10 Billion.
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INTEREST &
HOBBIES

Outdoor Enthusiast: summited
Mt. Rainier, showboarded down
Mt. St. Helens, hiking to Everest
Base Camp, rock climbed
Washington Pass, Mazama, and
parts of Utah, amateur
fisherwoman

Amateur Artist: night sky and
landscape photographer, coffee
cafe sketcher, mixed-medium
painter

Community Service: trail
work/conservation, community
youth programs, public events
(art) volunteer

PROJECT COORDINATOR

MARX | OKUBO / May 201 | — Dec 2013

Represented owner / stakeholder interests during new construction via
OAC meeting pay app review, handicap-accessible code compliance, and
coordination between project teams. Conducted property condition
assessments for acquisitions via opining on site conditions, interior life-
cycle costs, exterior waterproofing, and code compliance. Project types:
multi-family, retail and commercial valuing between $5 to $25 Million.

FREELANCE DESIGNER / OPTICAL ASSOCIATE
BELLA VISION OPTICAL / Feb 2010 — May 201 |

Designed a new optical clinic and retail space where | created an
architectural Tl permit set submitted and approved by the City of
Bellevue. Project type: healthcare and retail valuing $10,000.

PROJECT ENGINEER / CAD DRAFTER

PRECISION ELECTRIC GROUP / Jul 2009 — Oct 2009

Project management support role for an electrical contractor where |
produced AutoCAD electrical drawings; updated drawing and model
clashes via BIM coordination; and successfully obtained jobs during bidding
process. Project types: commercial, healthcare and office.

ARCHITECTURAL INTERN

MULVANNYG2 ARCHITECTURE / Jun 2007 — Nov 2008

Construction documentation support for Costco design team via red-
lining / structural detailing, coordinating RFI’s & submittals, reviewing fire
system code and compliance, and reviewing specifications. Project type:
warehouse / retail.
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Roster:
*D **G RD
1 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
9 M
6 | F
6 F
6 F
1 M
9 M
6 | F
6 M
2 F
5 M
6 M
6 F
3 M
1 F
5 F
6 M
3 F
9 F
6 M

Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

12 City Council-appointed
13 Mayor-appointed

15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed

2  Mayor appointed per SMIC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No. Title
Local Residential,
1. DT
Local Community,
2. NE
3 Development, SW
Business/
4. Landscape, W
Local Residential,
5. SW
Business/
6. Landscape, E
Local Community,
7. SE
3 Development, SE
Local Community,
9 NW
Business/
10. Landscape, NW
Design
11. Professional, E

12. Development, NW

Business/
13. Landscape, DT
14, Development, E
15. Development, NE
Local Community,
16. SW
Design
17. Professional, NE
Design
18. Professional, W
Local Community,
19. w
20. Development, DT
Business/
21. Landscape, SW
Design
22. Professional, SE
Design

23. Professional, NW

Name (T holdover,
¥ beginning mid-term)

Kuo, Jonas
Lee, Todd
Schaefer, Gavin
Allwine, Stephen A £
McCulloch, Rob
van Geldern, Emily T
Wild, Kirsten
Baxter, Brenda L.
Prathivadi, Keshav
Wagner, Solomon
Gage, Gina
Efthimiadis, Nicholas
Vasser, Lisa
Arun, Akhil £
Say, Dan
McClurg, Jessie
Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart
Sato, Norie
Maas, Sarah Ashley
Bendix, Christopher
Alvarez, Ana ¥
De Giuli, Adriana

DiRaimo, Ryan

Term
Begin Date

4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023

4/4/2023

Term
End Date

4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025

Term
#

1

Appointed
By
Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor
Council

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council

Mayor



9 M
6 F
1 F
6 F
9 F
6 M
1 F
6 M
2 M
6 u
1 M
6 M
2 F
6 F
6 M
1 F
5 M
1 F
N/A  N/A

New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men Women

Mayor 8 6

Council 6 6
Joint 8 7
Total | 22 19
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

41.

42.

Transgender  Unknown Asian
0 0 1
0 0 3
0 0 4
0 0 8

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE
Design
Professional, DT
Design
Professional, SW
Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

(1)

Reilly, Joe ¥
Boehm, Vanessa Marti
Fortaleza, Che
Rattray, Tiffany
Schickler, Kayleigh
Woll, Jacob
Li, Nicole
Duda, Nick
Ogunmola, Kinsley
Cosman, Jacob
Zhang, Zi
Doehr, Benjamin
Abdulkadir, Shabazz
Port, Brittany
Karlinsey, Ethan
Wong, Samantha
Hirsty, Daniel
Hu, Quanlin

Soulmani, Radia

(2) (3) (4)
e Native
1 0 0
0 1 0
2 1 0
3 2 0

na

4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/3023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
9/1/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

9/1/2023

W o =N

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
8/31/2024
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026

8/31/2024

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic
9
5
5

19

(7)

Pacific

Islander

O O o o

[y

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

3.51)

Council
Mayor
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

(8)

Middle
Eastem

O o o ©

3.51)

(9)

Multiracial
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