

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:							
Samantha Wong							
Board/Commission Name:			Position Title:				
Central Area Design Review Board		Design Professional					
	City Counci	l Confir	mation required?				
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment	⊠ Yes						
	☐ No						
Appointing Authority:	Term of Po	sition:	*				
City Council	4/4/2024						
Mayor	to						
Other: Fill in appointing authority	4/3/2026						
	☐ Serving remaining term of a vacant position						
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:		act Phone No.:				
Magnolia	98199	Busin	Business phone # - NOT personal phone #				
Background:							
Samantha is a Project Architect at GGLO.							
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory:						
Mul 1	Tammy J. Morales						
Monales	Seattle City Councilmember						
Date Signed (appointed):							
3/19/2024							

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

SAMANTHA WONG AIA, LEED AP BD+C

EDUCATION

BA Architecture & **BS** Construction Management University of Washington, 2009

Coxswain on UW Men's Crew Study Abroad: Chinese University of Hong Kong, 2007

TECHNOLOGY

AutoCAD, Revit, BIM360, SketchUp, Rhino Adobe CS Suite: Photoshop, InDesign, Illustrator MS Project, Primavera 6 Procore, Newforma MS Office, Bluebeam

COMMUNITY COLLABORATIONS

Seattle Chinatown Seafair Parade 2016 & 2017

Vendor / volunteer coordination.

Seattle Design Festival 2015

Partnered with Skate Like A Girl to create a physical 5' x 5' skate stations to educate, encourage, and communicate skate culture.

Hong Kong – Shen Zhen Biennale 2007 – Design & Engineering exhibition showcasing a spanning canopy made of interlocking structural modules.

Skanska Competition 2007

Ist place - In-patient hospital room focused on patient well-being and storage solutions.

EXPERIENCE

PROJECT ARCHITECT

GGLO / Dec 2019 - Dec 2023 (Seattle, Washington)

Licensed Architect with design and project management experience from concept / design development through construction administration. Manages collaboration between multidisciplinary and diverse project teams and stakeholders. Technical delivery of projects inclusive of design standards, specifications, and document control. Believes in industry mentorship. Projects: multi-family and mixed-use retail / commercial ranging between \$2 - \$15 Million.

- Prepare presentations of design concept & progress during community outreach periods.
- Focus in construction admin, balancing field constructability preferences with project sequencing and scheduling constraints.
- Develop office standards for construction admin and observation.
- BIM coordination and clash detection.
- Assess regulatory requirements and evaluate existing site conditions to develop project criteria.
- Develop and document the design solution/intent, and administer documentation of the construction process.
- Evaluate progress of construction for conformance with design intent and regulatory requirements.
- Assist owner or stakeholders with the project management of the financial aspects of the construction phase (pay application).

DESIGNER - LEAD CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION

KATERRA / Jan 2019 – Oct 2019 (Seattle, Washington)
Lead CA and acting project architect on multi-family garden style
complexes; also supporting 7 concurrent projects during the construction
phase. Assist with operations level team member for engineering change
management and technology. Projects valuing up to \$35 Million.

PROJECT ENGINEER (QUANTITY SURVEYOR)

A J SAVILLE / Jul 2018 – Oct 2018 (Queenstown, New Zealand) Highly independent role with emphasis in Contracts Administration and Cost Estimating for high-end residential construction company. Projects valuing between \$1 to \$5 Million.

CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANT

MARSH & MCLENNAN / Jan 2014 - April 2018

Client-facing role supporting experts in dispute resolution via audits and risk assessments for complex construction and engineering projects. Project types: multi-family, commercial, transportation and industrial valuing between \$1 Million to \$10 Billion.

INTEREST & HOBBIES

Outdoor Enthusiast: summited Mt. Rainier, snowboarded down Mt. St. Helens, hiking to Everest Base Camp, rock climbed Washington Pass, Mazama, and parts of Utah, amateur fisherwoman

Amateur Artist: night sky and landscape photographer, coffee cafe sketcher, mixed-medium painter

Community Service: trail work/conservation, community youth programs, public events (art) volunteer

PROJECT COORDINATOR

MARX | OKUBO / May 2011 - Dec 2013

Represented owner / stakeholder interests during new construction via OAC meeting pay app review, handicap-accessible code compliance, and coordination between project teams. Conducted property condition assessments for acquisitions via opining on site conditions, interior lifecycle costs, exterior waterproofing, and code compliance. Project types: multi-family, retail and commercial valuing between \$5 to \$25 Million.

FREELANCE DESIGNER / OPTICAL ASSOCIATE

BELLA VISION OPTICAL / Feb 2010 - May 2011

Designed a new optical clinic and retail space where I created an architectural TI permit set submitted and approved by the City of Bellevue. Project type: healthcare and retail valuing \$10,000.

PROJECT ENGINEER / CAD DRAFTER

PRECISION ELECTRIC GROUP / Jul 2009 – Oct 2009

Project management support role for an electrical contractor where I produced AutoCAD electrical drawings; updated drawing and model clashes via BIM coordination; and successfully obtained jobs during bidding process. Project types: commercial, healthcare and office.

ARCHITECTURAL INTERN

MULVANNYG2 ARCHITECTURE / Jun 2007 – Nov 2008
Construction documentation support for Costco design team via redlining / structural detailing, coordinating RFI's & submittals, reviewing fire
system code and compliance, and reviewing specifications. Project type:
warehouse / retail.

Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name († holdover, ‡ beginning mid-term)	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
1	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Kuo, Jonas	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		2.	Local Community, NE	Lee, Todd	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	М		3.	Development, SW	Schaefer, Gavin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Allwine, Stephen A ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		5.	Local Residential, SW	McCulloch, Rob	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		6.	Business/ Landscape, E	van Geldern, Emily †	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		7.	Local Community, SE	Wild, Kirsten	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	F		8.	Development, SE	Baxter, Brenda L.	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	М		9.	Local Community, NW	Prathivadi, Keshav	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
9	М		10.	Business/ Landscape, NW	Wagner, Solomon	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Gage, Gina	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	Efthimiadis, Nicholas	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
2	F		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Vasser, Lisa	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor/ Council
5	М		14.	Development, E	Arun, Akhil‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		15.	Development, NE	Say, Dan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	F		16.	Local Community, SW	McClurg, Jessie	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
3	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	F		18.	Design Professional, W	Sato, Norie	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
5	F		19.	Local Community, W	Maas, Sarah Ashley	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		20.	Development, DT	Bendix, Christopher	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
3	F		21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Alvarez, Ana ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	De Giuli, Adriana	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		23.	Design Professional, NW	DiRaimo, Ryan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor

9	М	24.	Local Community, E	Reilly, Joe‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	F	25.	Local Residential, NW	Böehm, Vanessa Martina	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F	26.	Local Community, DT	Fortaleza, Che	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor
6	F	27.	Development, W	Rattray, Tiffany	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
9	F	28.	Local Residential, NE	Schickler, Kayleigh	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	29.	Design Professional, DT	Woll, Jacob	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F	30.	Design Professional, SW	Li, Nicole ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Duda, Nick	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
2	М	32.	Local Residential, W	Ogunmola, Kinsley	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	U	33.	Local Residential, E	Cosman, Jacob	4/4/3023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
1	М	34	Local Residential, SE	Zhang, Zi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Doehr, Benjamin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
2	F	36.	Get Engaged	Abdulkadir, Shabazz	9/1/2023	8/31/2024	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
6	F	37.	Local Residential, CA	Port, Brittany	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	М	38.	Local Community, CA	Karlinsey, Ethan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F	39.	Design Professional, CA	Wong, Samantha	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
5	М	40.	Development, CA	Hirsty, Daniel	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F	41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Hu, Quanlin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
N/A	N/A	42.	Get Engaged	Soulmani, Radia	9/1/2023	8/31/2024	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)

New Appointments Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	8	6	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	9	0	0	1
Council	6	6	0	0	3	0	1	0	1	5	0	0	2
Joint	8	7	0	0	4	2	1	0	0	5	0	0	2
Total	22	19	0	0	8	3	2	0	3	19	0	0	5

Key:

- *D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- **G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.